
                  Wisconsin Lutheran Viking Invitational
                       McCarty Park, West Allis, WI
                 Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran High School
                                 10/5/2023
               ========== Boys Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    23  Marquette                                   (16:33.7  82:48.4 0:40.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Thomas Menefee          12   16:08.3
  2      2  Brendan Reardon         10   16:26.9
  3      5  Jack Kwiatt             11   16:39.4
  4      7  Charlie Cary            10   16:44.9
  5      8  Andres Campos           10   16:48.9
  6   ( 20) Eli North               9    17:13.5
  7   ( 26) William Koehler         12   17:19.3

  2.   121  Verona Area                                 (17:19.6  86:37.8 0:17.6)
==========================================================
  1     16  Aiden Frey              9    17:11.6
  2     21  Cole Bremmer            12   17:13.8
  3     22  Aimon Van Houten        12   17:15.3
  4     30  Josh Slager             12   17:27.9
  5     32  Sawyer Gehin            10   17:29.2
  6   ( 42) Nolan Sathoff           11   17:39.7
  7   ( 79) Silas Milhans           10   18:47.0

  3.   141  Wauwatosa East                              (17:28.4  87:21.6 0:57.0)
==========================================================
  1     12  Ethan Mattek            9    17:04.1
  2     13  Sam Bartz               12   17:05.8
  3     18  Patrick Margerie        12   17:12.8
  4     48  Ellis Young             11   17:57.8
  5     50  Julian Biemann          11   18:01.1
  6   ( 71) Quinn Fitzsimmons       11   18:40.6
  7   ( 78) Abel Lucio              11   18:43.1

  4.   145  Stoughton                                   (17:25.4  87:07.0 1:37.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  Elijah Judd             10   16:34.1
  2     14  Riley Hansen            12   17:06.9
  3     27  Gabriel Schneider       12   17:24.2
  4     44  Ethan Zywicki           10   17:50.7
  5     57  Alex Smith              9    18:11.1
  6   ( 77) Andrew Albert           10   18:42.9
  7   ( 83) Ian Westerberg          12   18:57.4

  5.   151  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (17:24.0  86:59.9 0:57.8)
==========================================================
  1      6  Vaughn Miller           11   16:40.8
  2     34  Stephen Miller          12   17:31.9
  3     35  Sean Miller             10   17:32.3
  4     37  Tom Moldenhauer         10   17:36.3
  5     39  Quincy Kehoe            11   17:38.6
  6   ( 43) Nico Carter             9    17:46.7

  6.   152  West Allis Hale                             (17:28.0  87:19.9 1:08.1)
==========================================================
  1     11  John Gruichich          11   16:58.6
  2     23  Elijah Sayeg            11   17:16.5
  3     25  Ethan Plier             10   17:19.1
  4     40  Kai Bruner              11   17:39.0
  5     53  Joseph Ventura          9    18:06.7
  6   ( 61) Eric Harvey             12   18:19.0



  7   ( 63) Koda Bruner             9    18:22.3

  7.   202  Indian Trail Academy                        (17:43.5  88:37.3 2:19.5)
==========================================================
  1      4  Zackery Taylor          10   16:39.1
  2      9  Holden Forgette         11   16:50.5
  3     49  Alexander Zabel         9    17:59.6
  4     55  Trenten Esser           10   18:09.5
  5     85  Matthew Delagrange      10   18:58.6
  6   ( 90) Aaron Zhang             10   19:10.9
  7   ( 96) Ian Hetrick             11   19:24.3

  8.   225  West Bend West                              (17:52.7  89:23.1 1:04.8)
==========================================================
  1     24  Ethan Hackman           10   17:17.9
  2     29  Carson Hammer           11   17:26.7
  3     52  Drew Gundrum            10   18:06.0
  4     56  Jeremy Kehoe            12   18:09.8
  5     64  Quinlin Ehlke           11   18:22.7
  6   ( 70) Carter Hackman          9    18:38.9
  7   ( 76) Owen Schloemer          11   18:41.8

  9.   255  Middleton                                   (18:02.9  90:14.3 0:59.3)
==========================================================
  1     31  Zachary Tang            9    17:28.7
  2     45  Miles Wagener           12   17:55.8
  3     46  Eric Thuesen            10   17:56.6
  4     66  Linus Ballard           11   18:25.2
  5     67  Henry Wagener           10   18:28.0
  6   ( 80) Andrew Forslund         12   18:48.7
  7   ( 84) Bo Zich                 9    18:58.1

 10.   292  Watertown Luther Prep                       (18:16.3  91:21.3 1:58.6)
==========================================================
  1     19  JAMES KNAPP             11   17:13.1
  2     51  SAM SPLINTER            11   18:03.2
  3     58  Andrew Holz             10   18:12.5
  4     73  Gabriel Sulzle          9    18:40.8
  5     91  Levi Panitzke           12   19:11.7
  6   ( 98) Brandon Mensching       12   19:28.5
  7   (111) Brett Breitkreutz       10   20:08.3

 11.   295  Oconomowoc                                  (18:14.9  91:14.3 1:39.3)
==========================================================
  1     28  Isaac White             11   17:25.3
  2     36  Evan Abts               12   17:34.0
  3     68  Dylan Richter           9    18:29.3
  4     74  William Moldenhauer     11   18:41.1
  5     89  Tyler Wacker            11   19:04.6
  6   ( 97) Sean Liebherr           11   19:27.1

 12.   298  Mukwonago                                   (18:20.6  91:43.0 2:52.3)
==========================================================
  1     10  Grady Roberts           11   16:56.2
  2     15  Caleb Schreiber         11   17:10.1
  3     81  Andrew Davies           11   18:49.1
  4     86  Gavin Meinecke          10   18:59.1
  5    106  Chayton Porter          9    19:48.5
  6   (110) Ben Savatski            12   19:56.3

 13.   308  Milwaukee King                              (18:19.2  91:35.8 1:43.1)
==========================================================
  1     33  Ciaran Bagley           12   17:29.8



  2     38  Max Klassen             10   17:37.1
  3     62  Sebastien Tanner        12   18:19.7
  4     82  Liam Van Iersel         12   18:56.3
  5     93  Emmett Kress            10   19:12.9
  6   (103) Owen Driscoll           11   19:33.4

 14.   336  Brookfield Academy                          (18:34.1  92:50.5 2:16.2)
==========================================================
  1     17  Matthew Casas           11   17:12.8
  2     54  Kamron Kaiser           12   18:09.3
  3     72  Danny Reiner            12   18:40.7
  4     94  Danny Weiner            10   19:18.7
  5     99  Santino Raab            10   19:29.0
  6   (101) Ben Reiner              10   19:32.4
  7   (109) Shri Kannan             11   19:54.4

 15.   360  New Berlin Eisenhower                       (18:34.7  92:53.5 1:22.4)
==========================================================
  1     41  Eli Schaar              10   17:39.7
  2     69  Josh Lanser             11   18:31.3
  3     75  Ethan Vu                12   18:41.3
  4     87  Riley Vandaelle         10   18:59.1
  5     88  Collin Hornik           9    19:02.1
  6   (104) Andrew Underwood        11   19:35.4
  7   (108) Ben Fuehrer             11   19:52.4

 16.   442  Kenosha Bradford                            (19:19.5  96:37.5 2:23.7)
==========================================================
  1     60  Trevor Lofquist         10   18:18.6
  2     65  Miguel FonSeca          10   18:24.3
  3    100  Jackson Fisher          10   19:29.6
  4    105  Wyatt Djuplin           11   19:42.7
  5    112  Landon Plebanek         10   20:42.3
  6   (114) Jake Thomas             11   21:22.1
  7   (116) Mason Clendenning       9    21:27.3

 17.   464  Pius XI Catholic                            (19:34.2  97:50.9 3:10.3)
==========================================================
  1     47  Dylan Tezak             12   17:57.0
  2     95  David Westphal Sua      12   19:23.5
  3    102  Mikal Penn              11   19:33.3
  4    107  Charlie Elliott         12   19:49.8
  5    113  Drew Miler              12   21:07.3

 18.   501  Milwaukee School of Languages               (23:00.1  115:00.115:25.1)
==========================================================
  1     59  Nathan Bertman          10   18:17.4
  2     92  Sam Gagnier             12   19:12.2
  3    115  Sam Forgie              12   21:25.7
  4    117  Preston Meyer           12   22:22.3
  5    118  Londell Harrison        10   33:42.5
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                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Thomas Menefee     12   Marquette            16:08.3  5:12 
    2    2 Brendan Reardon    10   Marquette            16:26.9  5:18 
    3    3 Elijah Judd        10   Stoughton            16:34.1  5:20 
    4    4 Zackery Taylor     10   Indian Trail Academy 16:39.1  5:22 
    5    5 Jack Kwiatt        11   Marquette            16:39.4  5:22 
    6    6 Vaughn Miller      11   Wisconsin Lutheran   16:40.8  5:23 
    7    7 Charlie Cary       10   Marquette            16:44.9  5:24 
    8    8 Andres Campos      10   Marquette            16:48.9  5:25 
    9    9 Holden Forgette    11   Indian Trail Academy 16:50.5  5:26 
   10   10 Grady Roberts      11   Mukwonago            16:56.2  5:28 
   11   11 John Gruichich     11   West Allis Hale      16:58.6  5:28 
   12   12 Ethan Mattek       9    Wauwatosa East       17:04.1  5:30 
   13   13 Sam Bartz          12   Wauwatosa East       17:05.8  5:31 
   14   14 Riley Hansen       12   Stoughton            17:06.9  5:31 
   15   15 Caleb Schreiber    11   Mukwonago            17:10.1  5:32 
   16   16 Aiden Frey         9    Verona Area          17:11.6  5:33 
   17   17 Matthew Casas      11   Brookfield Academy   17:12.8  5:33 
   18   18 Patrick Margerie   12   Wauwatosa East       17:12.8  5:33 
   19   19 James Knapp        11   Watertown Luther Pre 17:13.1  5:33 
   20   20 Eli North          9    Marquette            17:13.5  5:33 
   21      Noah Albarran      10   Milwaukee Riverside  17:13.6  5:33 
   22   21 Cole Bremmer       12   Verona Area          17:13.8  5:33 
   23   22 Aimon Van Houten   12   Verona Area          17:15.3  5:34 
   24   23 Elijah Sayeg       11   West Allis Hale      17:16.5  5:34 
   25   24 Ethan Hackman      10   West Bend West       17:17.9  5:35 
   26   25 Ethan Plier        10   West Allis Hale      17:19.1  5:35 
   27   26 William Koehler    12   Marquette            17:19.3  5:35 
   28   27 Gabriel Schneider  12   Stoughton            17:24.2  5:37 
   29   28 Isaac White        11   Oconomowoc           17:25.3  5:37 
   30   29 Carson Hammer      11   West Bend West       17:26.7  5:37 
   31   30 Josh Slager        12   Verona Area          17:27.9  5:38 
   32   31 Zachary Tang       9    Middleton            17:28.7  5:38 
   33   32 Sawyer Gehin       10   Verona Area          17:29.2  5:38 
   34   33 Ciaran Bagley      12   Milwaukee King       17:29.8  5:38 
   35   34 Stephen Miller     12   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:31.9  5:39 
   36   35 Sean Miller        10   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:32.3  5:39 
   37   36 Evan Abts          12   Oconomowoc           17:34.0  5:40 
   38   37 Tom Moldenhauer    10   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:36.3  5:40 
   39   38 Max Klassen        10   Milwaukee King       17:37.1  5:41 
   40   39 Quincy Kehoe       11   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:38.6  5:41 
   41   40 Kai Bruner         11   West Allis Hale      17:39.0  5:41 
   42   41 Eli Schaar         10   New Berlin Eisenhowe 17:39.7  5:42 
   43   42 Nolan Sathoff      11   Verona Area          17:39.7  5:42 
   44   43 Peter Gavahan      11   Marquette            17:41.1  5:42 
   45   44 Nico Carter        9    Wisconsin Lutheran   17:46.7  5:44 
   46   45 Ethan Zywicki      10   Stoughton            17:50.7  5:45 
   47   46 Miles Wagener      12   Middleton            17:55.8  5:47 
   48   47 Eric Thuesen       10   Middleton            17:56.6  5:47 
   49   48 Dylan Tezak        12   Pius XI Catholic     17:57.0  5:47 
   50   49 Ellis Young        11   Wauwatosa East       17:57.8  5:47 
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   51   50 Alexander Zabel    9    Indian Trail Academy 17:59.6  5:48 
   52   51 Julian Biemann     11   Wauwatosa East       18:01.1  5:48 
   53   52 Sam Splinter       11   Watertown Luther Pre 18:03.2  5:49 
   54   53 Drew Gundrum       10   West Bend West       18:06.0  5:50 
   55   54 Joseph Ventura     9    West Allis Hale      18:06.7  5:50 
   56   55 Kamron Kaiser      12   Brookfield Academy   18:09.3  5:51 
   57   56 Trenten Esser      10   Indian Trail Academy 18:09.5  5:51 
   58   57 Jeremy Kehoe       12   West Bend West       18:09.8  5:51 
   59   58 Alex Smith         9    Stoughton            18:11.1  5:52 
   60   59 Andrew Holz        10   Watertown Luther Pre 18:12.5  5:52 
   61   60 Nathan Bertman     10   Milwaukee School of  18:17.4  5:54 
   62   61 Trevor Lofquist    10   Kenosha Bradford     18:18.6  5:54 
   63   62 Eric Harvey        12   West Allis Hale      18:19.0  5:54 
   64   63 Sebastien Tanner   12   Milwaukee King       18:19.7  5:54 
   65   64 Koda Bruner        9    West Allis Hale      18:22.3  5:55 
   66   65 Quinlin Ehlke      11   West Bend West       18:22.7  5:55 
   67   66 Miguel Fonseca     10   Kenosha Bradford     18:24.3  5:56 
   68   67 Linus Ballard      11   Middleton            18:25.2  5:56 
   69   68 Henry Wagener      10   Middleton            18:28.0  5:57 
   70   69 Dylan Richter      9    Oconomowoc           18:29.3  5:58 
   71   70 Josh Lanser        11   New Berlin Eisenhowe 18:31.3  5:58 
   72   71 Nate Hutter        11   West Allis Hale      18:34.6  5:59 
   73   72 Carter Hackman     9    West Bend West       18:38.9  6:01 
   74   73 Quinn Fitzsimmons  11   Wauwatosa East       18:40.6  6:01 
   75   74 Danny Reiner       12   Brookfield Academy   18:40.7  6:01 
   76   75 Gabriel Sulzle     9    Watertown Luther Pre 18:40.8  6:01 
   77   76 William Moldenhaue 11   Oconomowoc           18:41.1  6:01 
   78   77 Ethan Vu           12   New Berlin Eisenhowe 18:41.3  6:01 
   79   78 Owen Schloemer     11   West Bend West       18:41.8  6:02 
   80   79 Andrew Albert      10   Stoughton            18:42.9  6:02 
   81   80 Abel Lucio         11   Wauwatosa East       18:43.1  6:02 
   82   81 Silas Milhans      10   Verona Area          18:47.0  6:03 
   83   82 Andrew Forslund    12   Middleton            18:48.7  6:04 
   84   83 Andrew Davies      11   Mukwonago            18:49.1  6:04 
   85   84 Daniel Zello       10   Wauwatosa East       18:49.3  6:04 
   86   85 Ethan Schnell      9    West Bend West       18:53.0  6:05 
   87   86 Liam Van Iersel    12   Milwaukee King       18:56.3  6:06 
   88   87 Ian Westerberg     12   Stoughton            18:57.4  6:07 
   89   88 Bo Zich            9    Middleton            18:58.1  6:07 
   90   89 Matthew Delagrange 10   Indian Trail Academy 18:58.6  6:07 
   91   90 Gavin Meinecke     10   Mukwonago            18:59.1  6:07 
   92   91 Riley Vandaelle    10   New Berlin Eisenhowe 18:59.1  6:07 
   93   92 Collin Hornik      9    New Berlin Eisenhowe 19:02.1  6:08 
   94   93 Tyler Wacker       11   Oconomowoc           19:04.6  6:09 
   95   94 Aaron Zhang        10   Indian Trail Academy 19:10.9  6:11 
   96   95 Levi Panitzke      12   Watertown Luther Pre 19:11.7  6:11 
   97   96 Sam Gagnier        12   Milwaukee School of  19:12.2  6:11 
   98   97 Emmett Kress       10   Milwaukee King       19:12.9  6:12 
   99      Abubakar Ali       12   Milwaukee Riverside  19:14.2  6:12 
  100   98 Danny Weiner       10   Brookfield Academy   19:18.7  6:13 
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  101   99 David Westphal Sua 12   Pius XI Catholic     19:23.5  6:15 
  102  100 Ian Hetrick        11   Indian Trail Academy 19:24.3  6:15 
  103  101 Sean Liebherr      11   Oconomowoc           19:27.1  6:16 
  104  102 Brandon Mensching  12   Watertown Luther Pre 19:28.5  6:17 
  105  103 Santino Raab       10   Brookfield Academy   19:29.0  6:17 
  106  104 Jackson Fisher     10   Kenosha Bradford     19:29.6  6:17 
  107  105 Ben Reiner         10   Brookfield Academy   19:32.4  6:18 
  108  106 Mikal Penn         11   Pius XI Catholic     19:33.3  6:18 
  109  107 Owen Driscoll      11   Milwaukee King       19:33.4  6:18 
  110  108 Andrew Underwood   11   New Berlin Eisenhowe 19:35.4  6:19 
  111  109 Kyle Chlastawa     11   Indian Trail Academy 19:36.2  6:19 
  112  110 Wyatt Djuplin      11   Kenosha Bradford     19:42.7  6:21 
  113  111 Chayton Porter     9    Mukwonago            19:48.5  6:23 
  114  112 Charlie Elliott    12   Pius XI Catholic     19:49.8  6:23 
  115  113 Ben Fuehrer        11   New Berlin Eisenhowe 19:52.4  6:24 
  116  114 Shri Kannan        11   Brookfield Academy   19:54.4  6:25 
  117  115 Ben Savatski       12   Mukwonago            19:56.3  6:26 
  118  116 Brett Breitkreutz  10   Watertown Luther Pre 20:08.3  6:29 
  119  117 Haddon Borroughs   12   Stoughton            20:13.0  6:31 
  120      Gabriel Beversdorf 11   Racine Lutheran      20:31.7  6:37 
  121  118 Landon Plebanek    10   Kenosha Bradford     20:42.3  6:40 
  122      Sebastian Beversdo 9    Racine Lutheran      20:53.3  6:44 
  123  119 Drew Miler         12   Pius XI Catholic     21:07.3  6:48 
  124      Josiah Hasseldahl  10   Racine Lutheran      21:10.0  6:49 
  125  120 Jake Thomas        11   Kenosha Bradford     21:22.1  6:53 
  126      Cullen Lisowski    11   Racine Lutheran      21:22.9  6:53 
  127  121 Sam Forgie         12   Milwaukee School of  21:25.7  6:54 
  128  122 Mason Clendenning  9    Kenosha Bradford     21:27.3  6:55 
  129  123 Hunter Perez       9    Kenosha Bradford     21:30.1  6:56 
  130  124 Preston Meyer      12   Milwaukee School of  22:22.3  7:13 
  131  125 Londell Harrison   10   Milwaukee School of  33:42.5 10:51 
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